# 503625545 12/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3672177

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| MINNA BUI          | 12/03/2010     |
| DANIEL A. ERLANSON | 12/07/2010     |
| JUNFA FAN          | 12/07/2010     |
| MIN ZHONG          | 12/06/2010     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | SUNESIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 395 OYSTER POINT BOULEVARD    |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 400                     |
| City:             | SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO           |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                    |
| Postal Code:      | 94080                         |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14316710 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)502-4095

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-248-5000

**Email:** patentdocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE, HALL & STEWART, LLP
Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2009253-0098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN P. REARICK, PHD, JD

SIGNATURE: /John P. Rearick/

DATE SIGNED: 12/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=2009253-0098\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Sunesis#page1.tif

PATENT 503625545 REEL: 037364 FRAME: 0264

source=2009253-0098\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Sunesis#page2.tif source=2009253-0098\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Sunesis#page3.tif source=2009253-0098\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Sunesis#page4.tif source=2009253-0098\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Sunesis#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037364 FRAME: 0265

Attorney Docket No: 2009253-0065

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Minna BUI</u> of Oakland, CA; <u>Daniel A. ERLANSON</u> of San Francisco, CA; <u>Junfa FAN</u> of Foster City, CA; and <u>Min ZHONG</u> of Palo Alto, CA, hereby assign to <u>Sunesis Pharmaceuticals</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation of California, having a place of business at:

395 Oyster Point Boulevard, Suite 400 South San Francisco, CA 94080,

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of International Patent Application No. PCT/US10/47883, entitled Bruton's Tyrosine Kinase Inhibitors, filed September 3, 2010, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

| DATE: 12/03 /2010             | Minna BUI  |
|-------------------------------|------------|
|                               | 12/03/2010 |
| Witness's Signature           | Date       |
| Tiang Zhy                     |            |
| Witness's Name (please print) |            |
| Smerce                        | 12/03/2010 |
| Witness's Signature           | Date       |
| Kexue Li                      |            |
| Witness's Name (please print) |            |

| DATE: 750 CC. 2010   | Daniel A. FRLANS | SON SON  |
|--|------------------|----------|
| hm (   |                  | n/3/2010 |
| Witness's Signature  |                  | Date     |
| Josephine Lan  |                  |          |
| Witness's Name (please print)  |                  |          |
| Andr Din   |                  | 12/07/10 |
| Witness's Signature  |                  | Date     |
| To the Contract of the Contrac |                  |          |
| Andrew Saugyana Witness's Name (please print)  |                  |          |
| ti restance o viente (brance branch)   |                  |          |

| DATE: 12/7/2010 Junfa FAI                  | Tunfa Fan  |
|--|------------|
|  |            |
| 202  | 12-07-2010 |
| Witness's Signature                        | Date       |
| X: Chen                                    |            |
| Witness's Name (please print)              | \$         |
| <u> </u>                                   | 12/57/2010 |
| Witness's Signature                        | Date       |
| Lianfa Li<br>Witness's Name (please print) |            |

| DATE: 14/06/2018              | 2/2000<br>Min ZHONG |
|-------------------------------|---------------------|
| Witness's Signature  ANJA HUQ | 12 6 10<br>Date     |
| Witness's Name (please print) |                     |
| Witness's Signature           | 12/6/to Date        |
| Witness's Name (please print) | <del></del>         |

Assignment Page 5 of 5

4761666v1

PATENT REEL: 037364 FRAME: 0270